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Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious 

Attendance Ted 
 

Congratulations to Owls who had 

the highest  

attendance last week. 

This week’s News 

 
 
 
 

 

Friday 

21st March 2025 

 
 

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 25th March Spring Music Concert 
6pm—families invited 

Friday 28th March 9:10 am Parent Celebra-
tion Assembly, 9:45 am Maths workshop for 
all parents (methods that we use in school 30 
min workshop)  

Friday 4th April Easter Service at church 
2:15pm —families invited, End of term 

Easter holidays Monday 7th April—Monday 
21st April.  

Tuesday 22nd April Children back to school 
Term 5 begins 

Wednesday 30th April Year 6 Pizza Express 
trip 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday school closed 

Wednesday 7th May Year 5 Secondary Ad-
mission meeting for parents, Parent drop-in 
3:15 to 4pm 

Friday 9th May Parent Celebration Assembly 

Monday 12th May Year 6 SATS week 

Friday 16th May Year 6 swimming at Dover  

Wednesday 21st May Production 

Thursday 22nd May Production  

Friday 23rd May Year swimming at Dover, end 
of term  

Monday 2nd June and Tuesday 3rd June  
INSET DAYS—School Closed to pupils 

Wednesday 4th June Children back to school  

                           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This Week’s Awards     

Writer of the Week 

Maddie (Jays) 

Reader of the Week 

Joshua (Jays) 

Mathematician of the Week 

Felix (Hawks) 

Creative Artist of the Week 

Pearl (Owls) 
Scientist of the Week 

Sofia (Owls) 
 
Citizen of the Week 

Flo in Hawks class for being a great Barham Pri-
mary School role model.  

Happy Birthday To …    
 

Maya (Wrens) 
Alfie (Jays) 

Sienna (Wrens) 
Olivia P (Eagles)  

Music is in the air at Barham as preparations for the 
Spring Concert begin. With Mrs Washington’s enthusi-
astic support, our talented band members are rehears-
ing for their performance.  

We held our annual KS2 Inter-house Music Competi-
tion this week, which involves Year 6 taking on the role 
of leaders in their respective houses.  Each group, con-
sisting of Year 3 to Year 6 pupils, created a musical 
composition to a Mr Bean film clip.  Our Chair of Gov-
ernors, Prof Tim Hopthrow, had the impossible task of 
judging each House’s performance.  A huge congratu-
lations to Marlowe house for clinching the title this 
year and demonstrating excellent musical talent.  A big 
thanks and well done to the Year 6 leaders, Mrs Wash-
ington and Mrs Gurney.  


